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Stephanie Autumn 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion & 
Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: 507-697-6402 
Email: sautumn@edc.org 
 
Jack Campana 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion & 
Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: 858-794-0440 
Email: jcampana@edc.org 
 
Tim Dunn 
SS/HS Team Leader 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion & 
Youth Violence Prevention  
Education Development Center, Inc. 
Newton, MA 02458   
Phone: 617-618-2358 
Email: tdunn@edc.org 
 
Deborah Haber 
Center Director 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion & 
Youth Violence Prevention  
Education Development Center, Inc. 
Newton, MA  02458 
Phone: 617-618-2226 
Email: dhaber@edc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nancy Kelly 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion & 
Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
American Institutes for Research 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: 202-306-1823 
Email: nkelly1@adelphia.net 
 
John Rosiak 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion & 
Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
Macro International 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: 240-747-4824 
Email: John.P.Rosiak@macrointernational.com 
 
Ron Slaby 
Senior Scientist 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion & 
Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
Newton, MA, 02458   
Phone: 617-618-2315 
Email: rslaby@edc.org 
 
Ben Spooner 
SS/HS Administrative Assistant 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 
and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: 617-618-2432 
Email: bspooner@edc.org 
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Mary Thorngren 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion & 
Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
American Institutes for Research 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: 202-403-6869 
Email: mthorngren@air.org 
 
Sue Vargo 
Events Lead 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 
and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: 617-618-2397 
Email: svargo@edc.org 
 
Gwendolyn Willis-Darpoh 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion & 
Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
American Institutes for Research 
Washington, DC  20008 
Phone: 202-403-6852 
Email: gwillis-darpoh@air.org  
 
Barb Zandlo Hutchinson 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 
and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: 763-757-4221 
Email: bhutchinson@edc.org 
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